







Call for papers

2024 First IEEE International Conference for

WOMEN IN COMPUTING

(InCoWoCo 2024)

14 - 15, November 2024 | Pune, Maharashtra, India.

Chief Patron

Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar

Chancellor, Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune

Patrons

Dr. Vidya Yervadekar

Pro-Chancellor, Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune

Dr. Ramakrishnan Raman

Vice-Chancellor, Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune.

Honorary Chairs

Prof. Dr. Jatinderkumar R. Saini

Professor & Director, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune.

Dr. Surekha Deshmukh

Chair, IEEE Pune section

General Chairs

Dr. Vivek Deshpande

Chair, Technical Committee, IEEE Pune Section & Director, VIIT, Pune

Prof. Dr. Rajashree Jain

Professor, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune. Chair Education Society, IEEE Pune Section, Vice Chair, IEEE India Council

Dr. Priya Gokhale

Chair, WIE AG, IEEE Pune Section

General Co-Chairs

Dr. Neha Parashar

Director, Symbiosis School of Banking and Finance, Pune

Dr. Amar Buchade

Vice Chair, IEEE Pune Section

Technical Programme Committee

Dr. Parag Ravikant Kaveri

Deputy Director, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Dr. Amol Vibhute

Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Dr. Simran Khiani

G. H. Raisoni Society's College of Engineering and Management, Pune **Programme Committee**

Dr. Sarika Sharma, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Dr. Shrikant Mapari, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune Dr. Ardhendu Shekhar Singh, Symbiosis School of Banking and Finance, Pune

Editorial and Publication Committee

Dr. Priti Kulkarni, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Dr. Amol Vibhute, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Dr. Suresh Limkar, AISSMS's IOIT, Pune

Conference Secretariat

Ms.Priya Rajan, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Dr. Deepali Suryavanshi, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies & Research, Pune

Dr. Mandar Bhawalkar, Treasurer, IEEE Pune Section Web-Master and Technical Coordination Committee Chair

Mr. Dhiraj Chaurasia, Chair, Young Professional Affinity Group, IEEE Pune Section

Mr. Sanket Kurudkar, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Dr. Deepa Pillai, Symbiosis School of Banking and Finance, Pune

Dr. Dimple Pal, Secretary, Education Society, IEEE Pune section, & TCS Pune

Publicity & Sponsorship Chair

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Dhanaraj, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies & Research

Mr. Abhijit Khurape, Secretary, IEEE Pune Section

Dr. Jyoti Kappal, Symbiosis School of Banking and Finance, Pune

Dr. Reena Pagare, MIT ADT, Pune

Local Organizing Committee

Dr. Sandeep Gaikwad, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies & Research, Pune

Dr. Prathamesh Lahande, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies & Research

Mr. Abhijit Khurpe, Secretary, IEEE Pune Section

Dr. Deepa Pillai, Symbiosis School of Banking and Finance, Pune

Registration

Dr. Prafulla Bafna, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Ms. Hema Gaikwad, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune Ms. Pranita Dube, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Tutorial & Workshops Committee

Dr. Shraddha Vaidya, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research, Pune

Dr. Jayashree Prasad, MIT ADT, Pune & Chair, Computational Intelligence, IEEE Pune Dr. Ardhendu Shekhar Singh, Symbiosis School of Banking and Finance, Pune

ABOUT THE CONFERENCE

InCoWoCo 2024 is a global series and an annual flagship conference of IEEE WIE Affinity Group of IEEE Pune section. The series starting in the year 2024, is to provide a common platform for researchers, especially women, from across the world to deliberate on broad understanding of computing concepts and its technical and business practices in the world of technological advancements. Women are paving their way and marking their presence in almost all tech fields. Since the beginning, women have carved a niche for themselves in the fields of Computers too. InCoWoCo 2024 is organised by Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research (SICSR), Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Pune, Maharashtra, India. The conference will be held in HYBRID MODE.

The conference aims to offer a great opportunity to bring together female professors, researchers and scholars around the globe a great platform to deliver the latest innovative research results and the most recent developments and trends in Engineering, Science and Technology fields. The conference will feature invited talks from eminent personalities worldwide, tutorial/workshops and referred paper presentations.

CONFERENCE TRACKS

Track 1 – Applied Artificial Intelligence, Cyber Security & Data Science

Track 2 – Communication, Network, Hardware, High Performance Computing & Cyber Physical Systems

Track 3 – Technology for Banking & Finance

Track 4 – Computing Education & Research, Innovation & Entrepreneurship

Track 5 – Computing Medicine & Healthcare

Track 6 – STEM Leadership

Track 7 – Computing for Environmental Engineering & Climate Change

CALL FOR PAPERS

Paper submission instructions and template are available at the conference website under call for papers. At-least one author in the paper should be a female author. Authors shall submit their full length papers in pdf format to incowoco24@sicsr.ac.in. Papers (upto 6 pages in pdf) presented in the Conference, duly accepted after peer review, will be eligible for inclusion in the conference proceedings. The proceedings of InCoWoCo 2024 will be forwarded to IEEE for the possible inclusion in the Xplore digital library. IEEE Xplore COMPLIANT ISBN is 979-8-3315-1894-3. Based on the significance of the work, novelty and technical contents, papers will be selected for the Best Paper Award in each technical presentation session.

IMPORTANT DATES

Last date for submission Notification of acceptance

Registration deadline Camera ready paper submission

Release of conference schedule Conference dates

incowoco24@sicsr.ac.in

CONTACT

E-mail

25, September 2024 (Open)

25, October 2024

30, October 2024 30, October 2024

30, October 2024

14 – 15, November 2024



Scan the QR code to visit the website

EEE Conference recor

64194

Website www.incowoco.com













Track 3 Sponsor



IEEE Pune Section

SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL (DEEMED UNIVERSITY) (Established under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) | Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' grade | Awarded Category – I by UGC